—AMWAJ

LIVINGSTONE - NILE CRUISE

Amwaj Livingstone Itinerary

Staying period :- 3 Nights / 4 Days
Destination :- Aswan - Luxor

Every Monday




Amwaj Livingstone Itinerary

Day 1 - Monday

Time Activities
12:00 Embarkation before lunch
13:00 Lunch on board
14:30 Visit the High Dam and Philae temple.
Sail on the Nile by felucca around Kitchener's Island
19:30 Dinner on board

Overnight Aswan

Day 2 - Tuesday

Time Activities
07:00-08:00 Breakfast on board
13:30 Lunch on board
14:00 Maximum i to Kom Ombo
17:00 Afternoon tea
17:30 Visit the Temple shared by two gods Sobek and Horus in

Kom Ombo (upon arrival)
18:30 Sail to Edfu
19:30 Dinner on board

Overnight Edfu



Amwaj Livingstone Itinerary

Day 3 - Wednesday

Time
06:00
06:30-08:00

08:00
08:00-09:30

13:00
15:30

19:30
21:00

Day 4 - Thursday

Time

08:00

08:15

Activities
juice is served at the reception before the visit
Visit Edfu Temple
Sail to Luxor via Esna
Breakfast on board
Lunch on board

Visit East Bank (Karnak and Luxor Temples) upon
arrival

Dinner on board

Belly dancer show
Overnight Luxor

Activities

Breakfast on board

Disembarkation

(after Check out) Visit the West Bank-The Valley of the
Kings and Queens, the temple of Queen Hatshepsut at

El-Deir EI-Bahari and the Colossi of Memnon.

** Slight changes might occur due to circumstances beyond our control.
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