



# **Amwaj Livingstone Itinerary**

Staying period :-Destination :-

3 Nights / 4 Days Aswan - Luxor Every Monday

# Amwaj Livingstone Itinerary

## Day 1 - Monday

Time	Activities
12:00	Embarkation before lunch
13:00	Lunch on board
14:30	Visit the High Dam and Philae temple. Sail on the Nile by felucca around Kitchener's Island
19:30	Dinner on board
	Overnight Aswan

### Day 2 - Tuesday

Time	Activities
07:00-08:00	Breakfast on board
13:30	Lunch on board
14:00 Maximum	Sail to Kom Ombo
17:00	Afternoon tea
17:30	Visit the Temple shared by two gods Sobek and Horus in Kom Ombo (upon arrival)
18:30	Sail to Edfu
19:30	Dinner on board
	Overnight Edfu

#### Amwaj Livingstone Itinerary

#### Day 3 - Wednesday

Time	Activities
06:00	juice is served at the reception before the visit
06:30-08:00	Visit Edfu Temple
08:00	Sail to Luxor via Esna
08:00-09:30	Breakfast on board
13:00	Lunch on board
15:30	Visit East Bank (Karnak and Luxor Temples) upon arrival
19:30	Dinner on board
21:00	Belly dancer show
	Overnight Luxor

#### Day 4 - Thursday

Time	Activities
	Breakfast on board
08:00	Disembarkation
08:15	(after Check out) Visit the West Bank-The Valley of the Kings and Queens, the temple of Queen Hatshepsut at El-Deir El-Bahari and the Colossi of Memnon.

**\*\*** Slight changes might occur due to circumstances beyond our control.